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It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned that result of the following students of B.Tech. 
Information Technology Engineering, who appeared in backlog course(s) of Semester -|| examination held in 

July-August, 2025 is declared as under: 
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4 

5 

6. 

7 

8. 

Roll No. 

BABA GHULAM SHAH BADSHAH 

UNIVERSITY, RAJOURI-(JEK) 

02-1TE-2021 

08-1TE-2021 

09-1TE-2021 

Result of B. Tech. Information Technology Engineering, 
Semester - Il (Backlog) Examination held in July-August, 2025 

11-1TE-2021 

18-1TE-2022 

05-1TE-2023 

Note: -

Date: - 20.10.2025 

Established by Govern ment of Jammu & Kashmir 
Recognized by UGC under Section 2 () and 12 (B) 

Copy to the: 

Result Notification No. 458 of 2025 
Date:- 20.10.2025 

02-TE-2022 BGSBUI22/3240-ITE 

Registration No. 

14-TE-2022 BGSBU/22/3252-ITE 

2) Registrar 

BGSBUI/21/3120-ITE 

16-1TE-2022 BGSBU22/3254-1TE 

BGSBUI21/3126-TE 

BGSBUI21/3127-ITE 

BGSBUI21/3129-ITE 

'Errors & Omissions Accepted' 
Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University 
Rajouri - 185234 

No: BGSBU/CoE/2025/4955-60 

7) Office Copy. 

BGSBUI22/3256-ITE 

1) Dean Academic Affairs 

BGSBUI23/3375-ITE 

Name of the Student & 

Parentage 

Hritik Sharma 
S/o Yash Pal Sharma 
Wajid Ali Nengroo S/o 

Ali Mohammad Nengroo 
Israr Chowdhary 
Slo Nissar Hussain 
Arif Nabi Bhat 

Date of Declaration of Result:- October 20, 2025 

Slo Ghulam Nabi Bhat 

Aditya Sharma 
Slo Romesh Chander 

Syed Aneeq Ajmal 
Slo Syed Muzafar Ahmad 
Adnan Dar 
S/o Abdul Hamid 
Huma Masroor 
D/o Faroog Ahmed Khan 
Javid lqbal 
Slo Mohd Rashid 

3) Dean, School of Engineering & Technology 
4) Principal, College of Engineering & Technology (SoET) 
5) HVC office for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 
6) In-charge University website ( www.bgsbu.ac.in ) 

Result: 
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Marks obtained out of 
Maximum Marks: 750 

445 

424 

394 

441 

468 

436 

474 

Re-appear in MC-TE-221 

Re-appear in BSC-ITE-221 & 
MC-ITE-221 

Controller of Examinations 

The candidates who got backlog(s) in Semester - Il shall submit their Examination Fom duly signed by 
concerned Head of the Department within 20 days of notification of this result without late fee. 
Thereafter, prescribed late fee shall be charged. 
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