

Established by Government of Jammu & Kashmir Recognized by UGC under Section 2 (f) and 12 (B)

Result Notification No. 458 of 2025
Date:- 20.10.2025

Result of B.Tech. Information Technology Engineering, Semester – II (Backlog) Examination held in July-August, 2025

It is hereby notified for information of all the concerned that result of the following students of B.Tech. Information Technology Engineering, who appeared in backlog course(s) of Semester – II examination held in July-August, 2025 is declared as under:-

S. No.	Roll No.	Registration No.	Name of the Student & Parentage	Result: Marks obtained out of Maximum Marks: 750
1.	02-ITE-2021	BGSBU/21/3120-ITE	Hritik Sharma S/o Yash Pal Sharma	445
2.	08-ITE-2021	BGSBU/21/3126-ITE	Wajid Ali Nengroo S/o Ali Mohammad Nengroo	424
3.	09-ITE-2021	BGSBU/21/3127-ITE	Israr Chowdhary S/o Nissar Hussain	394
4.	11-ITE-2021	BGSBU/21/3129-ITE	Arif Nabi Bhat S/o Ghulam Nabi Bhat	441
5.	02-ITE-2022	BGSBU/22/3240-ITE	Aditya Sharma S/o Romesh Chander	468
6.	14-ITE-2022	BGSBU/22/3252-ITE	Syed Aneeq Ajmal S/o Syed Muzafar Ahmad	436
7.	16-ITE-2022	BGSBU/22/3254-ITE	Adnan Dar S/o Abdul Hamid	474
8.	18-ITE-2022	BGSBU/22/3256-ITE	Huma Masroor D/o Farooq Ahmed Khan	Re-appear in MC-ITE-221
9.	05-ITE-2023	BGSBU/23/3375-ITE	Javid Iqbal S/o Mohd Rashid	Re-appear in BSC-ITE-221 & MC-ITE-221

'Errors & Omissions Accepted'

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Rajouri - 185234

Date of Declaration of Result:- October 20, 2025

No: BGSBU/CoE/2025/4955-60

Date: - 20.10.2025

Copy to the:-

- 1) Dean Academic Affairs
- 2) Registrar
- 3) Dean, School of Engineering & Technology
- 4) Principal, College of Engineering & Technology (SoET)
- 5) HVC office for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 6) In-charge University website (www.bgsbu.ac.in)
- 7) Office Copy.

Note: -

The candidates who got backlog(s) in Semester - II shall submit their Examination Form duly signed by concerned Head of the Department within 20 days of notification of this result without late fee. Thereafter, prescribed late fee shall be charged.

ontroller of Examinations

SSV

Page - 1 - of 1